PROCESSING FEES FOR COMMISSION PROCEEDINGS

Effective August 1, 2015

| TYPE OF PROPOSAL | < 10 Acres | 10-200 Acres | 200+ Acres |
|---|--|--------------|------------|
| City Annexations / Detachments/ Reorganizations | \$6,450 | \$10,320 | \$15,480 |
| District Annexations / Detachments | \$5,160 | \$7,740 | \$9,030 |
| District Reorganizations | \$6,450 | \$9,030 | \$11,610 |
| District Formations | \$10,320 | | |
| Dissolution / Mergers / Consolidation | \$2,500 | | |
| Incorporation / Disincorporation | \$10,000 Deposit, \$80.00/hr. | | |
| Sphere of Influence Review / Amendment | \$1,290 | \$1,290 | \$5,160 |
| Activation of Latent Powers | \$5,160 | \$5,160 | \$5,160 |
| Request for Reconsideration | \$980 | | |
| Extra-territorial Service Provision | \$3,870 | \$5,160 | \$5,160 |
| Extension of Time | \$260 | | |
| Map & Legal Description Review (Made Payable to "County of Riverside") | \$1,000 Deposit, Plus \$153/hr. (Subject to change by the Riverside County Board of Supervisors) | | |

Other Fees:

Copies:

\$0.10 per page

Audio Recording of Hearing:

\$3.00 per CD

Services performed by other public or private entities and fees required by other agencies will be charged at cost, such as, generating public notice mailing lists.

PROCESSING FEES FOR PROTEST PROCEEDINGS

(Due after approval but prior to commencement of protest proceedings):

If notice, hearing and election waived: \$100 for conducting authority resolution

If notice and hearing required:

\$500 plus \$0.70 per registered voter and parcel within boundaries, plus actual costs charged to LAFCO by County officials for protest verification, if necessary.

ALL FEES ARE NON-REFUNDABLE

Rev. 01/2023

STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION FILING FEE: (Effective August 1, 2005.) This fee is based on acreage and will be paid toward the end of the process. You will be notified of the correct amount upon Commission approval of the proposal. The SBE fee schedule is as follows:

| Acreage (for each separate area): | Fee: | Special Fee Provision | |
|---|---|--|---|
| (for each separate area): <1 1.00 - 5.99 6.00 - 10.99 11.00 - 20.99 21.00 - 50.99 51.00 - 100.99 101.00 - 500.99 501.00 - 1,000.99 1,001.00 - 2,000.99 2001.00 and more | \$300 \$350 \$500 \$800 \$1,200 \$1,500 \$2,000 \$2,500 \$3,000 | Consolidation per resolution or ordinance Entire district transaction Coterminous transaction District dissolution or name change | combine \$300 \$300 \$300 \$300 \$300 \$0 |
| 2001.00 and more | \$3,500 | *no written geographic description required. | |

If SBE revises fee schedule, fees charged will be those applicable at time of SBE filing.

FISH AND WILDLIFE FEE: The State Legislature approved AB 3258, which was effective January 1, 1991. This bill requires that a fee be collected for the State Department of Fish and Wildlife "...to defray the costs of managing and protecting the fish and wildlife trust resources..." This fee should have been paid at the time the lead agency, for CEQA purposes, filed its Notice of Determination with the County Clerk. Please submit appropriate documentation of payment at the time of application submittal (i.e., copy of the fee receipt from the County Clerk of copy of Certificate of Fee Exemption). Failure to provide such documentation will require deposit of the then-applicable fee with LAFCO. These fees are subject to change by the Department of Fish and Wildlife. If LAFCO is lead agency please make checks out for the appropriate amount made payable to LAFCO.

LEGAL COUNSEL APPOINTMENT FEE: The Commission may require reimbursement pursuant to Government Code Section 56384(b).

STATE CONTROLLER'S REVIEW FEE: For any request made pursuant to Government Code Section 56801, the requestor shall include a deposit, in an amount to be determined by the Executive Officer, to cover the costs of the Controller's Office review. Upon completion of the Controller's Office review and final billing to LAFCO, the requestor will be: (a) refunded the amount that the deposit exceeds the actual costs to LAFCO; or (b) charged the amount that the actual cost to LAFCO exceeds the deposit.

NON-APPLICATION-RELATED RESEARCH FEE: For any extraordinary requests requiring additional research or assistance of staff exceeding 30 minutes, there shall be a \$80.00 per hour charge payable to LAFCO. The Executive Officer may require a deposit to be paid in advance.

ALL FEES ARE NON-REFUNDABLE